QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2020
Feb 29, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 96,538.47
Total Checking/Savings 06,538.47
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 12,601.32
Total Accounts Receivable 12,601.32
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 960,312.60
Prepaid Insurance
Executive Liability 458.36
Flood 7,126.42
General Liability 448.78
Pollution Policy 1,633.22
Property 1,562.79
Umbrella 356.50
Total Prepaid Insurance 11,586.07
Total Other Current Assets 971,898.67
Total Current Assets 1,081,038.46
TOTAL ASSETS 1,081,038.46
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Quarterly Dues Deferred Revenue 32,663.66
Total Other Current Liabilities 32,663.66
Total Current Liabilities 32,663.66
Total Liabilities 32,663.66
Equity
Association Equity 1,069,357.14
Retained Earnings -29,185.35
Net Income 8,203.01
Total Equity 1,048,374.80
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,081,038.46
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss
February 2020

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Late Fee Income
Quarterly Dues
Uncategorized Income

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

Bank Service Charges
Cell Phone Expense
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability
Flood
Flood (WWTP)
General Liability
Pollution Policy
Property (including Wind & Hail
Umbrella Liability

Total Insurance Expense

Internet Expense
Landscaping Contract
Regular

Total Landscaping Contract

On-Site Property Manager
Pool Service Contract
Professional Fees
Forms 1099 Filings
Legal Fees

Total Professional Fees

Property Management Fees
Repairs and Maintenance
Pool

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Telephone Expense
Trash Removal
Regular

Total Trash Removal

Feb 20

214.92
32,663.67
0.00

32,878.59

32,878.59

15.00
70.00

229.18
100.58
1,706.17
224.45
544.42
781.40
178.25

3,764.45
81.97

1,839.75

1,839.75

4,166.00
2,530.59

175.00
74.95

249.95
1,325.00

425.00

425.00
161.92

1,950.00

1,950.00
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis February 2020
Feb 20
Utilities
Electric
Club House 232.56
Dock 10.49
Office 39.80
WWTP 471.08
Total Electric 753.93
Water 2,415.14
Total Utilities 3,169.07
WWTP
WWTP Bill Fox 570.00
WWTP Operator Expense 2,430.00
WWTP Pumping 9,500.00
WWTP Testing 304.00
Total WWTP 12,804.00
Total Expense 32,552.70
Net Ordinary Income 325.89
Net Income 325.89

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Accrual Basis February 2020
Feb 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income 214.92
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67 32,663.00 0.67 100.0%
Uncategorized Income 0.00
Total Income 32,878.59 32,663.00 215.59 100.7%
Gross Profit 32,878.59 32,663.00 215.59 100.7%
Expense
Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Bank Service Charges 15.00 15.00 0.00 100.0%
Cell Phone Expense 70.00 60.00 10.00 116.7%
Gas Service 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 229.18 241.00 -11.82 95.1%
Flood 100.58 106.00 -5.42 94.9%
Flood (WWTP) 1,708.17 1,791.00 -84.83 95.3%
General Liability 224.45 236.00 -11.55 95.1%
Pollution Policy 544.42 572.00 -27.58 95.2%
Property (including Wind & Hail 781.40 820.00 -38.60 95.3%
Umbrella Liability 178.25 187.00 -8.75 95.3%
Workers Comp 0.00 94.00 -94.00 0.0%
Total Insurance Expense 3,764.45 4,047.00 -282.55 93.0%
Internet Expense 81.97 160.00 -78.03 51.2%
Landscaping Contract
Additional 0.00 120.00 -120.00 0.0%
Regular 1,839.75 2,348.00 -508.25 78.4%
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75 2,468.00 -628.25 74.5%
Office Supplies 0.00 75.00 -75.00 0.0%
On-Site Property Manager 4,166.00 5,000.00 -834.00 83.3%
Pest Control 0.00 140.00 -140.00 0.0%
Pool Service Confract 2,530.59 1,800.00 730.59 140.6%
Professional Fees
Forms 1099 Filings 175.00 0.00 175.00 100.0%
Legal Fees 74.95 1,000.00 -925.05 7.5%
Tax Return Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Professional Fees 249.95 1,000.00 -750.05 25.0%
Property Management Fees 1,325.00 1,000.00 325.00 132.5%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis February 2020
Feb 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Repairs and Maintenance
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Grounds Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Irrigation System Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Pool 425.00 150.00 275.00 283.3%
Total Repairs and Maintenance 425.00 450.00 -25.00 94.4%
Telephone Expense 161.92 60.00 101.92 269.9%
Termite Treatment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Regular 1,850.00 1,750.00 200.00 111.4%
Total Trash Removal 1,950.00 1,850.00 100.00 105.4%
Utilities
Electric
Club House 232.56 210.00 22.56 110.7%
Dock 10.49 20.00 -9.51 52.5%
Office 39.80 65.00 -25.20 61.2%
WWTP - 471.08 555.00 -83.92 84.9%
Total Electric 753.93 850.00 -96.07 88.7%
Water 2,415.14 2,500.00 -84.86 96.6%
Total Utilities 3,169.07 3,350.00 -180.93 94.6%
Website Expenses 0.00 145.00 -145,00 0.0%
WWTP
WWTP Annual Permit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Backup Operator 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
WWTP Bill Fox 570.00 675.00 -105.00 84.4%
WWTP Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Maintenance/Spare Parts 0.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00 0.0%
WWTP Methyl Alcohol 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Operator Expense 2,430.00 1,850.00 580.00 131.4%
WWTP Pumping 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 100.0%
WWTP Testing 304.00 1,500.00 -1,196.00 20.3%
Total WWTP 12,804.00 5,925.00 6,679.00 216.1%
Total Expense 32,552.70 28,045.00 4,507.70 116.1%
Net Ordinary Income 325.89 4,618.00 -4,292.11 71%
Net Income 325.89 4,618.00 -4,292.11 7.1%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss by Class

Accrual Basls February 2020
Clubhousa General & Admin Landscaping & Grounds Pool & Hot Tub WWTP Unclassified TOTAL
Ordinary IncomelExpense
Income
Late Fee Income 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 214.92 214.82
Quarterdy Dues 0.00 000 0.00 08,00 0.00 3266387 3266367
Uncategorized Income 0.00 o.0o 0.00 0.00 080 000 010
Total income 0.00 ooe 0.00 oge oo 32,878.59 32,87859
Grass Profit 0.00 0.00 000 050 0.00 3287650 32,87859
Expense
Bank Service Charges .00 15.00 060 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
Cell Phone Expense 0.00 76.00 [Uvin) 00 080 0.00 70.00
Insurance Expense
Execitive Liabllity 0.00 229.48 .00 0.00 000 0.00 229.18
Flood 10058 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 100,58
Flood WWTP) 0.00 000 000 000 170817 000 1,708.17
General Liability 0.00 22445 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 22445
Pollution Policy 0.00 54442 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 54442
Property {including Wind & Hail 0.00 78140 000 0.00 (D] 0.00 78140
Umbreila Lisbility 0.00 17825 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 178.25
Total Insurance Expense 100.58 1.851.70 0.00 0.00 1.706.17 0.00 3,764.45
Intermef Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.87 0.00 61.87
Landscaping Contract "
Reguiar 0.00 0.00 183475 060 aoo o.oo 1828.75
Tatal Landscuping Contract 0.00 0.00 183675 0.00 o.oo 0.00 1,83875
©On-gite Propexty Manager 0.00 4,165.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,168.00
Pool Service Contract .00 o000 0.00 2530.58 0.00 0.00 2,53069
Professional Foes
Forms 1099 Fllings 0.00 175.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 17500
Legal Foos. .00 7495 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 74.95
Total Professional Fees 0.00 24935 000 000 oo 000 24995
Property Management Fees 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 0.00 .00 000 1,325.00
Repairs and Maintenance
Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 425.00 0.00 6.00 425.00
Total Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 00 2.00 42500 0.00 .00 425,00
Telephone Expense 161.92 000 .00 000 0.00 0.00 161.92
Trash Removal
Repguiar 000 0.00 1,850.00 0on 0.00 0.00 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 0.0 0.00 1.850.00 0.00 000 o0 1,850.00
Utilities
Electric
Club House 232.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 23256
Dosk 0.00 0.00 1049 0.00 0.00 0.00 1043
Office. 39.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.80
WIWTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.08 000 471.08
Total Eleciric 27238 000 1049 0.00 471.08 0.0o 75393
Water 0,00 0.00 241514 0.00 000 000 241694
Total Utllities 272.38 noo 2425.83 0.00 4108 0.00 3.169.07
WWTP
WWTP BEI Fox 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570.00 0.00 570.00
WWTP Operator Expense 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 243000 0.00 243000
WWTP Pumping 0.00 .00 0.00 000 9500.00 0.00 8,500.00
WWTP Testing 000 0.00 0.60 0.00 E04.00 000 00
Total WATP a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,804.00 0.00 12,804.00
Total Expanse 534.85 7,78345 821538 295559 15,063.22 000 32,552.70
Net Ordinary Income -534.88 -7,783.55 -6,215.38 -2.956.58 -15,083.22 3287859 32589
Net Incomea 534.88 ~7,783.65 521538 295559 -15,083.22 32,878.59 32589
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through February 2020
TOTAL
Jan 20 BUdget $ Over Budgel W of BUdgat Fap 20 Budget - Over Budget Y of Budget Jam-Feb 20 Hidgat % Ovier Budgel % of BUGgeT
Ordinary Incoma/Expanse
Income
Late Fes Incame 13146 21492 345.38
Quartarly Duas 3268387 32 663.00 087 100.0% 32,663.67 32,66300 087 100.0% 65,327.34 65,326.00 .34 100.0%
Uncatagorizad Incoma 0.00 0.00 .00
Totat Incoma 32,795:13 32,663.00 13213 100.4% 3287859 3268300 21550 100.7% 65,673.72 65,326.00 34772 100.5%
Gross Profit 32,78513 32.663.00 13213 100.4% 32,878.58 32,66200 215.59 100.7% 6567372 65,326.00 347.72 100.5%
Expenss
Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 100,00 -100.00 0.0% 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Bank Service Charges 1500 15.00 0.00 100.0% 15,00 1500 0.00 100.0% 30.00 30.00 0.00 100.0%
Cell Phone Expense 70.00 60.00 10,00 MB7% 70.00 80,00 10.00 1187% 140.00 120,00 20.00 118.7%
Gas Service 164.35 400.00 -23585 411% 0.00 400.00 400,00 0.0% 184.35 B00.00 -635.65 205%
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 22018 241.00 -11.82 86.1% 22918 241.00 1182 95.1% 458.36 482,00 -2364 95.1%
Flood 10058 108.00 -5.42 84.8% 10058 108.00 542 854.8% 20118 212,00 -10.84 94.8%
Flood (WWTP}) 1,708.17 1,781.00 -84.83 95.3% 1,706.17 1,791.00 -84.83 05.3% 341234 2,58200 -163.66 95.3%
General Liabitity 22445 23600 -11.56 B5.1% 22445 236,00 1155 85.4% 448,90 47200 2310 95:4%
Paliution Policy 54442 57200 -27.58 95.2% B544.42 572,00 -21.58 95.2% 1,088.84 1.144.00 -55.16 95.2%
Proparty (inchuding Wind & Hall 78140 82000 -38.60 85.3% 78140 820,00 -38.60 853% 1,562.80 1.640.00 -77.20 85.3%
Umbraila tiability 17825 187.00 875 05.3% 17825 187.00 -B.75 95.3% 366,50 374.00 1750 95.3%
Waorkers Comp 0.00 8400 -84.00 0.0% 0.00 84.00 -84.00 0.0% 0.00 188.00 -188.00 0.0%
Total Insurance Expense 3,764.45 4,047.00 -2B2,55 03.0% 3,764.45 4,047.00 26255 93.0% 752880 8,004.00 -565.10 93.0%
Intarnet Expensa 243.10 160.00 83,10 161.8% anay 160.00 -78.03 512% 32807 320,00 5.07 101.6%
Landscaping Contract
Additienal 0.00 120,00 -120.00 Q0% 0.00 12000 -120.00 0.0% 0,00 240.00 -240.00 0.0%
Regular 1,838.75 2,348,00 508,25 T8.4% 183875 .00 -508.25 7BA% 3,678.50 4,696.00 -1,01650 TB.A%
Totsl Landscaping Contract 1.838.75 2468.00 -628.25 T4.5% 1,838.75 2,468.00 £28.25 T4.5% 3.678.50 4,936.00 -1,.256.50 T4.5%
Odfice Supplies 33442 75,00 259.42 445,9% a.00 75.00 -T5.00 0.0% 33442 150,00 184.42 2225%
On-Site Property Manager 4,166,00 5,000.00 -834.00 B3.3% 4,186.00 5,000.00 -834.00 B3.3% 833200 10,000.00 -1,668.00 83.3%
Permits. 100.00 .00 100,00
Pest Contral 0.00 140.00 -140.00 0.0% 0.00 140.00 14000 0.0% 0.00 280.00 -260.00 0.0%
Pool Servica Contract 0.00 1,800.00 -1,800.00 0.0% 2,530.58 1,800.00 72059 140.8% 2,530.59 3,600.00 -1.069.41 70:3%
Postage and Dalivery 55.00 0.00 56.00
Profassional Feas
Farms 1088 Filings 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 175.00 .00 176.00 100.0% 175,00 0.00 175,00 100.0%
Legal Fees B8as0 1,000.00 B11.50 B9% 7485 1,000.00 +826.06 7.5% 16345 2,000.00 -1,B36.55 82%
Tax Return Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 00% 0.00 000 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Tatal Professional Feas Ba.50 1,000,000 -811.50 8.9% 249,95 1,000,00 -760,05 250% 33345 2,000.00 -1,661.55 18.9%
Proparty Management Faes 1,328.00 1,000.00 32500 1325% 1,325.00 1,000.00 32500 132.6% 2,650.00 2,000,00 €50.00 1325%
Repalrs and Maintenance
Gate/Entry Malntanance 0.00 100,00 0.0% 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0% 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
Greunds Maintenance 0.00 100,00 0.0% 0.00 10000 -100.00 0.0% 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
Irrigation System Malntanance 0.00 100.00 0.0% 0.00 100.00 «100.00 Q0% 0,00 200.00 -200,00 0.0%
Pool 0.00 150.00 0.0% 42500 150.00 275.00 2833% 42500 300.00 125.00 141.7%
Total Repalrs and Malntananca .00 450.00 0.0% 425,00 45000 2500 84.4% 42500 600,00 475.00 A1.2%
Talsphons Expanss 17782 80,00 29656% 161.92 60,00 10182 269.8% 33084 120.00 219.84 283.2%
Termite Treatmant o.00 0.00 0.0% .00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Plckup 0.00 100,00 0.0% 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0% .00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
Regular 1.,850.00 1,750.00 111.4% 1,950,00 1,750.00 200.00 111.4% 3,800,00 4,500.00 400.00 111.4%
Total Trash Removal 1,050.00 1,850.00 1054% 1,850.00 1,850.00 10000 105.4% 3,800.00 3,700.00 200.00 108.4%
UHilitles.
Electric
Club Housa 268.17 210,00 5817 127 7% 23258 21000 2258 110.7% 500.73 420,00 80.73 119.2%
Dock 1747 2000 ~283 BT.4% 1049 2000 -8.51 52.5% 27.96 40.00 -1204 60.9%
Offica 5446 65.00 -10.54 83.8% 38.80 85,00 -25.20 81.2% 94.26 130,00 -35.74 T2.5%
WWTP 555,76 555.00 078 100.4% 471,08 555,00 -83.82 84.8% 102884 111000 83,16 92.5%
Total Electric 88586 850.00 4588 106,4% 753.93 850,00 -B6.07 8B.7% 1,648.79 1,700.00 -50.21 97.0%
Watar 3,52166 2,500.00 1,021.66 140.8% 2415.14 2,500.00 -84.88 96.6% 5,836.80 5,00000 938.80 118.7%
Total Utilitjes 441752 3,350.00 1,067.52 131.9% 3,169.00 3,350.00 -180.93 94.6% 7,586,598 8,700.00 888,58 113.2%
Webslts Expenses a.po 145.00 -145.00 0.0% 0.00 145,00 -145.00 0.0% 0.00 280.00 -280.00 0.0%
wwip
WWTP Annual Permit. 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0% Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Backup Operatar 0.00 200,00 -200.00 0.0% Q.00 20000 -200.00 0.0% 0.00 400.00 =400.00 0.0%
WWTP Biil Fox 0.00 675.00 -675.00 0.0% 570.00 67500 ~105.00 4% 570,00 1,350.00 -780.00 42.2%
WWTP Enginesring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Malntanance/Spare Parts 3,625.00 1,700.00 1,825.00 213.2% 0.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00 0.0% 382500 3,400.00 225.00 106.6%
WWTP Methyl Alcohol 000 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Operator Expanse 2,430.00 1,850.00 580.00 131.4% 2,430.00 1,850.00 580.00 131.4% 4,860.00 3,700,080 1,160.00 131.4%
WWTP Pumping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 8,500.00 000 9,500,00 100.0% §,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 100.0%
WWTP Teating 15200 1,500.00 +1,348.00 101% 304,00 1,500,00 -1,106.00 20.3% 456,00 $,000.00 -2,644.00 192%
Total WWTP 6,207.00 5,925,00 282.00 104.8% 12,804.00 5,925.00 £,879.00 218.1% 18,011.00 11,850.00 7,181.00 1804%
Total Expense 2491801 27.945.00 -3.028.89 88.2% 32,552.70 28,045.00 4,507.70 116.1% 57.470.71 56,880.00 1.480.71 102.6%
Net Ordinary Incoma 7.877.42 4,718.00 3,158.12 187.0% 425.89 4,618.00 420211 TA% 8,203.01 9,336.00 -1.432.88 B7.9%

Net incoma 787712 4,718.00 3,169.12 167.0% 325.88 4,618.00 420211 T1% 8,203.01 9,336.00 4,132.88 BT.0%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 34 items

Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments -6 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Feb 29, 20
133,504.14
-43,055.85
14,136.80
-28,919.05
104,585.09
-8,046.62
-8,046.62
96,538.47
-2,869.39
-2,869.39
93,669.08
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 133,504.14
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 34 items

Check 01/20/2020 00975... SERG ENTERPRIS... X -4,236.00 -4,236.00
Check 01/24/2020 00870... Pump Station Soluti... X -2,430.00 -6,666.00
Check 01/27/2020 00870... Carolina Swim Inc. X -6,464.07 -13,130.07
Check 01/27/2020 00870... Pump Station Soluti... X -3,625.00 -16,755.07
Check 01/27/2020 00870... Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -1,839.75 -18,594.82
Check 01/27/2020 00870...  Marshall, Williams, ... X -282.00 -18,876.82
Check 01/27/2020 00870... East Coast Consolid... X -175.00 -19,051.82
Check 01/27/2020 00870... Diversified Energy X -164.35 -19,216.17
Check 01/27/2020 1016 NCDENR X -100.00 -19,316.17
Check 01/27/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -19,398.14
Check 01/27/2020 00870... SERG ENTERPRIS... X -29.85 -19,427.99
Check 01/31/2020 00870... Carolina Swim Inc. X -2,275.38 -21,703.37
Check 01/31/2020 00870... KMQ, Inc. X -359.57 -22,062.94
Check 01/31/2020 870111 Environmental Che... X -152.00 -22,214.94
Check 02/03/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -1,325.00 -23,539.94
Check 02/03/2020 debit BB&T X -5.00 -23,544.94
Check 02/11/2020 870109 SERG ENTERPRIS... X -4,236.00 -27,780.94
Check 02/11/2020 870110 East Coast Consolid... X -1,950.00 -29,730.24
Check 02/11/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -29,812.91
Check 02/13/2020 975085  Lewis Farms & Liqui... X -9,500.00 -39,312.91
Check 02/13/2020 870113 Town of Topsail Bea... X -2,294.04 -41,606.85
Check 02/13/2020 975083 Environmental Che... X -152.00 -41,758.95
Check 02/13/2020 870112  Marshall, Williams, ... X -74.95 -41,833.90
Check 02/13/2020 870114  Town of Topsail Bea... X -46.60 -41,880.50
Check 02/13/2020 870115  Town of Topsail Bea... X -41.50 -41,922.00
Check 02/13/2020 870116  Town of Topsail Bea... X -33.00 -41,955.00
Check 02/13/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -10.49 -41,965.49
Check 02/19/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -471.08 -42 436.57
Check 02/19/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -232.56 -42,669.13
Check 02/19/2020 975091 Waters & Matthis C... X -175.00 -42,844.13
Check 02/19/2020 bilipay CenturyLink X -94.19 -42,938.32
Check 02/19/2020 billpay CenturyLink X -67.73 -43,006.05
Check 02/19/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -39.80 -43,045.85
Check 02/21/2020 debit BB&T X -10.00 -43,055.85
Total Checks and Payments -43,055.85 -43,055.85
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Check 10/21/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... X 0.00 0.00
Check 01/23/2020 1015 NCDENR X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 02/04/2020 X 899.00 899.00
Deposit 02/19/2020 X 5,688.68 6,587.68
Deposit 02/19/2020 X 6,395.00 12,982.68
Deposit 02/28/2020 X 1,154.12 14,136.80
Total Deposits and Credits 14,136.80 14,136.80
Total Cleared Transactions -28,919.05 -28,919.05
Cleared Balance -28,919.05 104,585.09
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Check 12/31/2019 00975... KSL Services LLC -89.28 -00.28
Check 02/24/2020 870118  Pump Station Soluti... -2,430.00 -2,529.28
Check 02/25/2020 870119  Sanderson Lawn Ma... -1,839.75 -4,369.03
Check 02/29/2020 billpay Carolina Swim Inc. -2,955.59 -7,324.62
Check 02/29/2020 billpay Sharktooth Systems -570.00 -7,894.62
Check 02/29/2020 billpay Environmental Che... -152.00 -8,046.62
Total Checks and Payments -8,046.62 -8,046.62
Total Uncleared Transactions -8,046.62 -8,046.62
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020 -36,965.67 96,538.47
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Type Date

Num

Name

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 03/01/2020
Check 03/02/2020

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

870117
billpay

East Coast Consolid...
Queens Grant c/o G...

Cir Amount Balance
-1,950.00 -1,950.00
-919.39 -2,869.39
-2,869.39 -2,869.39
-2,869.39 -2,869.39
-39,835.06 93,669.08
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